loan balance as at 30 June 2017 was UGX 1,757,722,792,554 One trillion seven hundred fifty seven 
billion seven hundred twenty two million seven hundred ninety two thousand five hundred fifty four 
(US$488,813,035). The outstanding interest amount was UGX 45,707,902,853 Forty five billion 
seven hundred seven million nine hundred two thousand eight hundred fifty three (USD12,711,116)
By the Preferential Buyer Credit (PBC) Agreement dated the 24th Day of November 2014 and the 
Buyer Credit Loan (BCL) Agreement dated February 20, 2015 ; the Export – Import Bank of China 
lent to the Government an amount of United States Dollars Seven Hundred and Eighty Nine Mil-
lion Three and Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Five  and Thirty Six Cents (US $ 
789,337,275.36) from the PBC Financing Agreement plus another United States Dollars Six Hundred 
and Forty Five Million Eight Hundred and Twenty One Thousand and Four Hundred and Seven and 
Twelve cents two (US $ 645,821,407.12) from the BCLA Financing Agreement respectively.

Under the provisions of Article 6 Section 6.12 (1) of the PBC Financing Agreement, and Article 16 
Section 16.1 (3) of the BCLA Financing Agreement, the Government is required to enter into On 
- Lending Agreements with UEGCL and UETCL (as borrowers’) for the purpose of on lending the

[...]

stated and for the purposes of implementing the 600 MW Karuma Hydropower Dam  and Associated 
Transmission Works and Sub Stations Project. 
The Government agreed to on lend to UEGCL as Borrower, and to the extent that, such amount 
have been made available to the Government by the BANK, an amount not exceeding United States 
Dollars Six Hundred and Fifty Three Million Eight Hundred and Six Thousand and Five Hundred and 
Eighty Four and Eighty Three Cents (US $ 653,806,584.83) from the PBC Financing Agreement plus 
another United States Dollars Five Hundred and Thirty Four Million Nine Hundred Thirty Two Thou-
sand Six Hundred and Sixty and Thirty Two Cents (US $ 534,932,660.32) from the BCLA Financing 
Agreement respectively and all totalling United States Dollars One Billion One Hundred and Eighty

[...]

UGANDA ELECTRICITY GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED 
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
FOR THE 18 MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

twenty two million two hundred twenty three thousand five hundred and sixty (US$ 266,921,278). 
The outstanding interest amount was UGX 23,950,528,108 Twenty three billion nine hundred fifty 
million five hundred twenty eight thousand one hundred and eight  (USD 6,660,510)
By the Preferential Buyer Credit (PBC) Agreement dated the 24th Day of November 2014; the 
Export – Import Bank of China lent to the Government an amount  of United States Dollars Four 
Hundred and Eighty Two Million Five Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand and Two Hundred (US 
$ 482,578,200) from the PBC Financing Agreement.
Under the provisions of Article 6 Section 6.12 (1) of the PBC Financing Agreement, and Article 16 
Section 16.1 (3) of the BCLA Financing Agreement, the Government was required to enter into On 
- Lending Agreements with UEGCL and UETCL (as borrowers’) for the purpose of on lending the